WESTERN ENERGY IMBALANCE MARKET



EIM Governing Body

September 8, 2021

Decision on Western EIM Sub-Entity Scheduling Coordinator Role

General Session

Motion

Moved, that the EIM Governing Body approves the proposal to create the EIM sub-entity market participation category as described in the memorandum dated September 1, 2021

Moved, that the EIM Governing Body authorizes Management to make all necessary and appropriate filings with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission to implement the proposal described in the memorandum, including any filings that implement the overarching initiative policy but contain discrete revisions to incorporate Commission guidance in any initial ruling on the proposed tariff amendment.

Moved: Decker Second: Kondziolka

EIM Governii	ng Body Action: Passed	Vote Count: 5-0
Decker	Υ	
Fong	Υ	
Gardner	Υ	
Kondziolka	Υ	
Prescott	Υ	

Motion Number: 2021-09-G2